Memphis, Univ. of Women's Golf
Record Book as of 04-16-2019

Player Season: Scoring Average

(vs. par) Minimum Rounds: 15
Rounds  Avg. Score

2018-19 MICHAELA FLETCHER 27.0 71.93 0.15
2017-18  Emily Goldenstein 33.0 73.45 1.55
2017-18 SYDNEY COLWILL 33.0 73.52 161
2018-19 SYDNEY COLWILL 27.0 73.59 181
2016-17 MICHAELA FLETCHER 31.0 73.77 197
2005-06  Stacey Tate 26.0 74.12 212
2014-15 MICHAELA FLETCHER 29.0 74.21 221
2010-11 Marissa Steen 30.0 73.97 2.30
2017-18 MICHAELA FLETCHER 31.0 74.26 2.35
2014-15  Leighann Cabush 26.0 74.31 242
2018-19 MADISON THOMAS 26.0 74.62 2.85
2017-18 MADISON THOMAS 32.0 74.78 2.88
2011-12  Marissa Steen 26.0 74.88 3.00
1997-98  AmandaMoltke-Leth 27.0 75.41 3.19
2015-16  Leighann Cabush 24.0 75.08 3.21

Player Season: National Rating

Minimum Rounds: 15

Rounds Rating

2018-19 MICHAELA FLETCHER 27.0 19
1997-98 Amanda Moltke-Leth 27.0 24
2005-06 Stacey Tate 26.0 29
1998-99 Natalie Tucker 29.0 33
1996-97 Amanda Moltke-Leth 29.0 34
1995-96 Marie-Louise Hviid 28.0 51
2001-02 Meaghan Francella 35.0 53
1996-97 Naima Ghilain 26.0 53
2010-11 Marissa Steen 30.0 61
2000-01 Meaghan Francella 34.0 70
1995-96 Naima Ghilain 27.0 75
2006-07 Stacey Tate 29.0 80
1997-98 Natalie Tucker 30.0 97
1996-97 Kim Hunt 29.0 98
2017-18 Emily Goldenstein 33.0 99

2011-12 Marissa Steen 26.0 99
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Player Season: Wins

Tournaments

2010-11 Marissa Steen 12 4
2005-06 Stacey Tate 9 3
1996-97 Amanda Moltke-Leth 10 3
2011-12 Marissa Steen 10 2
2000-01 Meaghan Francella 12 2
1993-94 Allison Bell 4 1
2015-16 Ashleigh Whisenant 5 1
1995-96 Melissa lsham 5 1
2015-16 MADISON THOMAS 7 1
1994-95 Melissalsham 7 1
2015-16 Leighann Cabush 8 1
1993-94 Alissa Lauder 8 1
2012-13 Alex Alang 9 1
2011-12 Kathleen Glavin 9 1
1997-98 Amanda Moltke-Leth 9 1
2018-19 SYDNEY COLWILL 10 1
2018-19 MICHAELA FLETCHER 10 1
2017-18 ABBY HERRMANN 10 1
2013-14 Leighann Cabush 10 1
2009-10 Marissa Steen 10 1
2004-05 Stacey Tate 10 1
2002-03 Jennifer Jaszek 10 1
1998-99 Natalie Tucker 10 1
1996-97 Kim Hunt 10 1
2017-18 SYDNEY COLWILL 11 1
2017-18 MICHAELA FLETCHER 11 1
2006-07 Stacey Tate 11 1
2001-02 Marianne Ruud 11 1
2001-02 Jennifer Jaszek 11 1
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Player Season: Par or Better Rounds

Season Name Rounds Par or Less
2017-18 Emily Goldenstein 33.0 16
2018-19 MICHAELA FLETCHER 27.0 15
2014-15 MICHAELA FLETCHER 29.0 12
2016-17 MICHAELA FLETCHER 310 11
2018-19 SYDNEY COLWILL 27.0 10
2010-11 Marissa Steen 30.0 10
2017-18 SYDNEY COLWILL 33.0 10
2014-15 Leighann Cabush 26.0 9
2005-06 Stacey Tate 26.0 9
2017-18 MADISON THOMAS 32.0 9
2000-01 Meaghan Francella 34.0 9
1997-98 Amanda Moltke-Leth 27.0 8
1998-99 Natalie Tucker 29.0 8
2017-18 MICHAELA FLETCHER 31.0 7
2018-19 ABBY HERRMANN 21.0 6
2018-19 MADISON THOMAS 26.0 6
2006-07 Stacey Tate 29.0 6

Player Season: Rounds Played

Minimum Rounds: 15

Name
2001-02 Meaghan Francella 35.0
2000-01 Meaghan Francella 34.0
2017-18 SYDNEY COLWILL 33.0
2017-18 Emily Goldenstein 33.0
2000-01 Sandra Hellsvik 32.0
2000-01 Marianne Ruud 32.0
2000-01 Jennifer Jaszek 32.0
2000-01 Abby More 32.0
2017-18 MADISON THOMAS 32.0
2001-02 Sandra Hellsvik 31.0
2001-02 Marianne Ruud 31.0
2001-02 Jennifer Jaszek 31.0
2001-02 Abby More 31.0
2017-18 MICHAELA FLETCHER 31.0

2016-17 MICHAELA FLETCHER 31.0
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1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
2018-19
2005-06
2010-11
1996-97
2014-15
2009-10
2006-07
2016-17
2017-18
2004-05
2001-02
2014-15

Player Season: Finish Percentage

Minimum Rounds: 15

Opponents
Nama Ghilain 724
Amanda Moltke-Leth 734
Natalie Tucker 784
MICHAELA FLETCHER 776
Stacey Tate 718
Marissa Steen 815
Amanda Moltke-Leth 821
Leighann Cabush 787
Marissa Steen 803
Stacey Tate 887
MICHAELA FLETCHER 842
Emily Goldenstein 864
Stacey Tate 812
Meaghan Francella 1076
MICHAELA FLETCHER 944

Player Season: Counting Scores

Finish Pct.
88.3%
87.3%
86.7%
86.1%
85.5%
84.8%
84.8%
83.1%
82.1%
82.0%
81.1%
80.7%
79.9%
79.0%
78.9%

Season

2017-18
2001-02
2001-02
2000-01
1999-00
2000-01
2017-18
2004-05
1998-99
2010-11
2016-17
2002-03
2006-07
1998-99
1999-00
2017-18
2000-01

Name Counters
SYDNEY COLWILL 32
Meaghan Francella 31
Jennifer Jaszek 31
Meaghan Francella 31
Vaerie Luehrs 30
Marianne Ruud 30
Emily Goldenstein 30
Stacey Tate 29
Naima Ghilain 29
Marissa Steen 29
MICHAELA FLETCHER 28
Jennifer Jaszek 28
Dawn Marie Conaty 28
Vaerie Luehrs 28
Sandra Hellsvik 28
MICHAELA FLETCHER 28
Sandra Hellsvik 28

Percentage
97.0%
100.0%
100.0%
96.9%
100.0%
93.8%
90.9%
100.0%
100.0%
96.7%
100.0%
100.0%
96.6%
96.6%
93.3%
90.3%
87.5%
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2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2010-11
2014-15
2018-19
2006-07
2017-18
2018-19
2016-17
2001-02
1997-98
2000-01
2005-06
2018-19
2016-17
2016-17

Player Season: Birdies

Emily Goldenstein
SYDNEY COLWILL
MADISON THOMAS
Marissa Steen
MICHAELA FLETCHER
MICHAELA FLETCHER
Stacey Tate

MICHAELA FLETCHER
SYDNEY COLWILL
MICHAELA FLETCHER
Meaghan Francella
Amanda Moltke-L eth
Meaghan Francella
Stacey Tate

MADISON THOMAS
MADISON THOMAS
Emily Goldenstein

89
83
81
77
75
72
72
71
70
70
70
70
66
65
62
62
62
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Player Season: Eagles

Season Name

rn
&
®

2010-11 Marissa Steen 4
2018-19 MADISON THOMAS 2
2017-18 Emily Goldenstein 2
2017-18 ABBY HERRMANN 2
2016-17 SYDNEY COLWILL 2
2015-16 MADISON THOMAS 2
2015-16 Ashleigh Whisenant 2
2010-11 Ashley Kees 2
2006-07 Stacey Tate 2
2018-19 ANA DAWSON 1
2018-19 ABBY HERRMANN 1
2017-18 MADISON THOMAS 1
2016-17 MICHAELA FLETCHER 1
2016-17 MADISON THOMAS 1
2016-17 Emily Goldenstein 1
2014-15 MICHAELA FLETCHER 1
2014-15 Emily Goldenstein 1
2013-14 Shelby Sain 1
2013-14 Leighann Cabush 1
2013-14 Ashley Kees 1
2012-13 Alex Alang 1
2011-12 Alex Alang 1
2010-11 Sarah Mathews 1
2009-10 Sarah Mathews 1
2009-10 Julia Hodgson 1
2007-08 Rachel Larson 1
2007-08 Leslie Grabeman 1
2006-07 Rachel Larson 1
2006-07 Meghan Mahoney 1
2005-06 Rachel Larson 1
2004-05 Kathryn O'Rourke 1
2004-05 Cameron Barber 1
2003-04 Kathryn O'Rourke 1
2001-02 Jennifer Jaszek 1
1999-00 Abby More 1
1998-99 Natalie Tucker 1
1998-99 Naima Ghilain 1
1997-98 NaimaGhilain 1
1996-97 NaimaGhilain 1
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1996-97 Amanda Moltke-Leth 1

Player Season: Par 3 Scoring

Name
2005-06 Stacey Tate 3.0560
2018-19 MICHAELA FLETCHER 3.0702
2010-11 Marissa Steen 3.0763
2017-18 SYDNEY COLWILL 3.1014
2011-12 JuliaHodgson 3.1122
2017-18 MICHAELA FLETCHER 3.1230
1998-99 Natalie Tucker 3.1261
2016-17 MICHAELA FLETCHER 3.1278
2017-18 Emily Goldenstein 3.1305
2014-15 Leighann Cabush 3.1309
2018-19 SYDNEY COLWILL 3.1316
2011-12 Kathleen Glavin 3.1318
2015-16 Leighann Cabush 3.1414
2011-12 Alex Alang 3.1428
2011-12 Marissa Steen 3.1495

Player Season: Par 4 Scoring

Name
2018-19 MICHAELA FLETCHER 4.0568
2016-17 MICHAELA FLETCHER 4.1544
2018-19 SYDNEY COLWILL 4.1553
2017-18 SYDNEY COLWILL 4.1558
2017-18 Emily Goldenstein 4.1620
2017-18 MADISON THOMAS 4.1639
2015-16 MADISON THOMAS 4.1836
2014-15 MICHAELA FLETCHER 4.1862
2017-18 MICHAELA FLETCHER 4.1893
2010-11 Marissa Steen 4.1898
2014-15 Leighann Cabush 4.2062
2005-06 Stacey Tate 4.2086
2018-19 ABBY HERRMANN 4.2206
2014-15 Emily Goldenstein 4.2257

2018-19 MADISON THOMAS 4.2323
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Player Season: Par 5 Scoring

Name
2018-19 MICHAELA FLETCHER 4.8241
2011-12 Marissa Steen 4.8365
2017-18 Emily Goldenstein 4.8593
2017-18 SYDNEY COLWILL 4.9186
2014-15 MICHAELA FLETCHER 4.9224
2018-19 SYDNEY COLWILL 4.9352
1997-98 Amanda Moltke-Leth 4.9487
2015-16 Leighann Cabush 4.9584
1998-99 Natalie Tucker 4.9590
2014-15 Leighann Cabush 4.9615
2018-19 MADISON THOMAS 4.9615
2005-06 Stacey Tate 4.9626
2015-16 Emily Goldenstein 4.9642
2006-07 Stacey Tate 4.9650
2016-17 MICHAELA FLETCHER 4.9843

Team Season:. Scoring Average

(vs. par) Minimum Rounds: 15

Rounds Avqg. Score Versus Par
2018-19 Beth Harrelson 27.0 293.44 6.33
2017-18 Beth Harrelson 33.0 294.55 6.91
2014-15 Beth Harrelson 26.0 298.15 10.62
2016-17 Beth Harrelson 28.0 299.00 11.86
2015-16 Beth Harrelson 24.0 299.46 11.96
2010-11 Beth Harrelson 30.0 304.30 17.63
1997-98 Debby King 30.0 306.77 17.97
2011-12 Beth Harrelson 26.0 306.00 18.46
2013-14 Beth Harrelson 28.0 306.32 18.75
2005-06 Jenny Bruun 26.0 308.58 20.58
1996-97 Debby King 29.0 309.45 20.62
2001-02 Katie Rump 31.0 309.26 21.00
2002-03 Sheryl Maize 28.0 309.43 21.43
2009-10 Beth Harrelson 26.0 308.46 21.54

1995-96  Debby King 28.0 311.32 21.61



Memphis, Univ. of Women's Golf
Record Book as of 04-16-2019

Team Season: National Scoring Rating

Minimum Rounds: 15

Coach Rounds
1996-97 Debby King 29.0 13
1995-96 Debby King 28.0 19
1997-98 Debby King 30.0 20
2017-18 Beth Harrelson 33.0 35
2018-19 Beth Harrelson 27.0 37
2001-02 Katie Rump 31.0 39
1998-99 Debby King 29.0 42
1994-95 Lori Brock 24.0 44
2002-03 Sheryl Maize 28.0 47
2014-15 Beth Harrelson 26.0 438
2000-01 Debby King 32.0 49
1993-94 Lori Brock 22.0 63
2005-06 Jenny Bruun 26.0 71
2010-11 Beth Harrelson 30.0 72
2016-17 Beth Harrelson 28.0 75

Team Season: National Ranking

Coach
2000-01 Debby King 44
2001-02 Katie Rump 44
2002-03 Sheryl Maize 57
2018-19 Beth Harrelson 63
2017-18 Beth Harrelson 67
2006-07 Jenny Bruun 71
2014-15 Beth Harrelson 73
2016-17 Beth Harrelson 74
2010-11 Beth Harrelson 86
2015-16 Beth Harrelson 91
2005-06 Jenny Bruun 92
2011-12 Beth Harrelson 97
2004-05 Jenny Bruun 107
2009-10 Beth Harrelson 113

2012-13 Beth Harrelson 123
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Team Season: Wins

Tournaments Wins
2010-11 Beth Harrelson 12 4
2014-15 Beth Harrelson 10 3
1996-97 Debby King 10 3
2016-17 Beth Harrelson 10 2
2011-12 Beth Harrelson 10 2
2009-10 Beth Harrelson 10 2
1995-96 Debby King 10 2
2006-07 Jenny Bruun 11 2
2001-02 Katie Rump 11 2
2015-16 Beth Harrelson 8 1
1994-95 Lori Brock 8 1
1993-94 Lori Brock 8 1
2005-06 Jenny Bruun 9 1
2018-19 Beth Harrelson 10 1
2013-14 Beth Harrelson 10 1
2012-13 Beth Harrelson 10 1
2002-03 Sheryl Maize 10 1
2017-18 Beth Harrelson 11 1
2000-01 Debby King 11 1

Team Season: Par or Better Rounds

Season Coach Rounds Par or Less
2018-19 Beth Harrelson 27.0 5
2017-18 Beth Harrelson 33.0 4
2014-15 Beth Harrelson 26.0 3
2016-17 Beth Harrelson 28.0 2
2015-16 Beth Harrelson 24.0 1
1995-96 Debby King 28.0 1
1997-98 Debby King 30.0 1
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Team Season: Rounds Played

Minimum Rounds: 15

Coach
2017-18 Beth Harrelson 33.0
2000-01 Debby King 32.0
2001-02 Katie Rump 31.0
1999-00 Debby King 30.0
1997-98 Debby King 30.0
2010-11 Beth Harrelson 30.0
1998-99 Debby King 29.0
1996-97 Debby King 29.0
2006-07 Jenny Bruun 29.0
2004-05 Jenny Bruun 29.0
1995-96 Debby King 28.0
2016-17 Beth Harrelson 28.0
2013-14 Beth Harrelson 28.0
2012-13 Beth Harrelson 28.0
2002-03 Sheryl Maize 28.0

Team Season: Finish Percentage

Minimum Rounds: 15

Coach Opponents Finish Pct.
2014-15 Beth Harrelson 128 78.9%
1996-97 Debby King 146 76.7%
2017-18 Beth Harrelson 141 69.5%
2009-10 Beth Harrelson 139 67.6%
2018-19 Beth Harrelson 126 65.1%
1995-96 Debby King 150 63.3%
2000-01 Debby King 165 61.8%
1997-98 Debby King 149 61.7%
2010-11 Beth Harrelson 136 61.0%
2015-16 Beth Harrelson 107 60.7%
2016-17 Beth Harrelson 128 57.8%
2001-02 Katie Rump 168 57.1%
1994-95 Lori Brock 121 52.9%
1998-99 Debby King 140 52.9%

2002-03 Sheryl Maize 133 52.6%
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Team Season: Birdies

Coach
2017-18 Beth Harrelson 383
2016-17 Beth Harrelson 316
2018-19 Beth Harrelson 303
1997-98 Debby King 283
2015-16 Beth Harrelson 263
2014-15 Beth Harrelson 257
2010-11 Beth Harrelson 245
2006-07 Jenny Bruun 230
2000-01 Debby King 227
2001-02 Katie Rump 221
2011-12 Beth Harrelson 214
2005-06 Jenny Bruun 211
2013-14 Beth Harrelson 197
2004-05 Jenny Bruun 184
2002-03 Sheryl Maize 182

Team Season: Eagles

Season Coach Eagles
2010-11 Beth Harrelson 6
2017-18 Beth Harrelson 5
2018-19 Beth Harrelson 4
2016-17 Beth Harrelson 4
2015-16 Beth Harrelson 4
2006-07 Jenny Bruun 4
2013-14 Beth Harrelson 3
2009-10 Beth Harrelson 2
2007-08 Jenny Bruun 2
2004-05 Jenny Bruun 2
1998-99 Debby King 2
1996-97 Debby King 2
2014-15 Beth Harrelson 1
2012-13 Beth Harrelson 1
2011-12 Beth Harrelson 1
2005-06 Jenny Bruun 1
2003-04 Donna Noonan 1
2001-02 Katie Rump 1
1999-00 Debby King 1
1997-98 Debby King 1
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Team Season: Par 3 Scoring

Coach
2018-19 Beth Harrelson 3.1731
2017-18 Beth Harrelson 3.1932
2011-12 Beth Harrelson 3.2050
2014-15 Beth Harrelson 3.2262
2016-17 Beth Harrelson 3.2347
2010-11 Beth Harrelson 3.2543
2015-16 Beth Harrelson 3.2585
2001-02 Katie Rump 3.2920
2013-14 Beth Harrelson 3.3016
2002-03 Sheryl Maize 3.3068
1996-97 Debby King 3.3208
1997-98 Debby King 3.3429
2009-10 Beth Harrelson 3.3479
2000-01 Debby King 3.3531
2005-06 Jenny Bruun 3.3597

Team Season: Par 4 Scoring

Coach
2018-19 Beth Harrelson 4.1893
2017-18 Beth Harrelson 4.1918
2014-15 Beth Harrelson 4.2654
2015-16 Beth Harrelson 4.2776
2016-17 Beth Harrelson 42791
2013-14 Beth Harrelson 4.3605
1997-98 Debby King 4.3652
2010-11 Beth Harrelson 4.3652
2009-10 Beth Harrelson 4.3862
2005-06 Jenny Bruun 4.3865
2001-02 Katie Rump 4.4098
2011-12 Beth Harrelson 44110
2006-07 Jenny Bruun 4.4215
1996-97 Debby King 4.4368

2000-01 Debby King 4.4387
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Team Season: Par 5 Scoring

Coach
2018-19 Beth Harrelson 5.0000
2017-18 Beth Harrelson 5.0060
2014-15 Beth Harrelson 5.0365
2015-16 Beth Harrelson 5.0583
2016-17 Beth Harrelson 5.0591
2010-11 Beth Harrelson 5.1349
1997-98 Debby King 5.1758
2011-12 Beth Harrelson 5.1797
1996-97 Debby King 5.2040
2005-06 Jenny Bruun 5.2411
2013-14 Beth Harrelson 5.2717
2001-02 Katie Rump 5.2794
1998-99 Debby King 5.2983
2000-01 Debby King 5.2985
2009-10 Beth Harrelson 5.3055

Player: Low Round

Tournament Round Score
2018-19 MICHAELA FLETCHER Memphis Women's Intercollegiat 3 66
2014-15 Ashley Kees 37th Annual FIU Pat Bradley In 3 66
1997-98 Valerie Luehrs The Lady Tar Heel Golf Tourn. 2 66
2018-19 MICHAELA FLETCHER Bettie Lou Evans Invitational 3 67
2010-11 Marissa Steen Bobcat Invitational 2 67
2018-19 ABBY HERRMANN Bettie Lou Evans Invitational 3 68
2018-19 MICHAELA FLETCHER Memphis Women's Intercollegiat 2 68
2018-19 MICHAELA FLETCHER MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial 3 68
2018-19 SYDNEY COLWILL Bettie Lou Evans Invitational 2 68
2017-18 SYDNEY COLWILL Cardina Cup 2 68
2017-18 SYDNEY COLWILL Magnolia Invitational 2 68
2016-17 Leighann Cabush Henssler Financial Intercol. 2 68
2016-17 MICHAELA FLETCHER Centra District Invitational 3 68
2015-16 Emily Goldenstein The Fal Invitationa 1 68
2013-14 Ashley Kees 36th Annual FIU Pat Bradley In 3 68
2010-11 Marissa Steen Administaff Lady Jaguar Interc 2 68
2006-07 Stacey Tate C-USA Women's Championship 3 68
2006-07 Stacey Tate John Kirk/Lady Panther Inter. 1 68
2005-06 Stacey Tate Miccosukee Championship 3 68
1999-00 Marianne Ruud Conference USA Tournament 3 68
1996-97 Amanda Moltke-Leth Lady Panther Classic 2 68
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Player: Low Round vs Par

Tournament Round Score vsPar
1997-98 Valerie Luehrs The Lady Tar Heel Golf Tourn. 2 66 -7
2014-15 Ashley Kees 37th Annual FIU Pat Bradley In 3 66 -6
2018-19 MICHAELA FLETCHER Memphis Women's Intercollegiat 3 66 -5
2018-19 MICHAELA FLETCHER Bettie Lou Evans Invitational 3 67 -5
2005-06 Stacey Tate Miccosukee Championship 3 68 -5
2010-11 Marissa Steen Bobcat Invitational 2 67 -4
2018-19 ABBY HERRMANN Bettie Lou Evans Invitational 3 68 -4
2018-19 SYDNEY COLWILL Bettie Lou Evans Invitational 2 68 -4
2017-18 SYDNEY COLWILL Cardinal Cup 2 68 -4
2017-18 SYDNEY COLWILL Magnolia Invitational 2 68 -4
2016-17 Leighann Cabush Henssler Financia Intercol. 2 68 -4
2016-17 MICHAELA FLETCHER Centra District Invitational 3 68 -4
2015-16 Emily Goldenstein The Fall Invitational 1 68 -4
2013-14 Ashley Kees 36th Annual FIU Pat Bradley In 3 68 -4
2010-11 Marissa Steen Administaff Lady Jaguar Interc 2 68 -4
2006-07 Stacey Tate C-USA Women's Championship 3 68 -4
2006-07 Stacey Tate John Kirk/Lady Panther Inter. 1 68 -4
1999-00 Marianne Ruud Conference USA Tournament 3 68 -4
1996-97 Amanda Moltke-Leth Lady Panther Classic 2 68 -4
1996-97 AmandaMoltke-Leth Duke Spring Invitational 1 69 -4

Player: Low 36 Hole Total

Tournament Score vs Par
2017-18 SYDNEY COLWILL Rainbow Wahine Invitational 138 -6
2010-11 Marissa Steen Bobcat Invitational 138 -4
1997-98 Valerie Luehrs The Lady Tar Heel Golf Tourn. 139 -7
2018-19 MICHAELA FLETCHER Memphis Women's Intercollegiat 139 -3
2017-18 ABBY HERRMANN Magnolia Invitational 140 -4
2017-18 MADISON THOMAS Moon Golf Invitational 140 -4
2006-07 Stacey Tate John Kirk/Lady Panther Inter. 140 -4
1996-97 Amanda Moltke-Leth Lady Panther Classic 140 -4
2018-19 ANA DAWSON M SU/Payne Stewart Memoria 140 -2
2014-15 Leighann Cabush Fed Ex Memphis Womens Inter. 140 -2
2017-18 Emily Goldenstein 3M Augusta Invitational 141 -3
2016-17 Leighann Cabush Henssler Financia Intercol. 141 -3
2001-02 Meaghan Francella NCAA D1 Women'sEast Regional 141 -3
2018-19 SYDNEY COLWILL M SU/Payne Stewart Memorial 141 -1
2017-18 MICHAELA FLETCHER MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial 141 -1

2005-06 Stacey Tate Southern Miss Lady Eagle Inv. 141 -1
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Player: Low 54 Hole Total

Season  Name Tournament Score vs Par
2018-19 MICHAELA FLETCHER MemphisWomen's Intercollegiat 205 -8
2017-18 ABBY HERRMANN Magnolia Invitational 209 -7
2017-18 SYDNEY COLWILL Rainbow Wahine Invitational 211 -5
2005-06 Stacey Tate Southern Miss Lady Eagle Inv. 211 -2
2017-18 Emily Goldenstein 3M Augusta Invitational 212 -4
2017-18 SYDNEY COLWILL Magnolia Invitational 212 -4
2015-16 Leighann Cabush The Fall Invitational 212 -4
2014-15 Ashley Kees 37th Annual FIU Pat Bradley In 212 -4
2006-07 Stacey Tate C-USA Women's Championship 212 -4
2018-19 SYDNEY COLWILL M SU/Payne Stewart Memorial 212 -1
2017-18 MICHAELA FLETCHER MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial 212 -1
2017-18 Emily Goldenstein River Landing Classic 213 -3
2017-18 MADISON THOMAS Magnolia Invitational 213 -3
2015-16 Emily Goldenstein The Fall Invitationa 213 -3

2018-19 MICHAELA FLETCHER MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial 213 E

Player: Low 72 Hole Total
Season  Name Tournament Score vsPar
2001-02 Meaghan Francella.  NCAA Womens Championship 305 +17
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2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2017-18
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2018-19
2015-16
2017-18
2016-17
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2017-18
2017-18
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2010-11
1997-98

Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Debby King

Team: Low Round

Tournament

Bettie Lou Evans Invitational
Valspar Augusta Invitationa
M SU/Payne Stewart Memorial
Magnolia Invitational

Jm West Challenge

River Landing Classic
Henssler Financial Intercol.
Memphis Women's Intercol.
M SU/Payne Stewart Memorial
The Fall Invitational

M SU/Payne Stewart Memorial
Central District Invitational
Magnolia Invitational

Memphis Women's Intercollegiat
Memphis Women's Intercollegiat

Lady Paladin Invitational
The American Championship

37th Annual FIU Pat Bradley In
37th Annual FIU Pat Bradley In

Old Waverly Bulldog Invite
Bobcat Invitational
The Lady Tar Heel Golf Tourn.
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278
279
281
281
282
283
283
285
286
286
287
287
288
288
288
288
288
288
288
288
288
288
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2018-19
2018-19
2017-18
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
1997-98
2018-19
2015-16
2016-17
2018-19
2017-18
2017-18
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
1995-96

2018-19
2016-17
2015-16
2018-19
2018-19
2010-11
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
1997-98
2014-15
2018-19
2014-15
2014-15
2018-19
2017-18

Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Debby King

Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Debby King

Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Debby King

Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson

Team: Low Round vs Par

Tournament

Bettie Lou Evans Invitational
Valspar Augusta Invitational
Magnolia Invitational

Jm West Challenge

River Landing Classic

Henssler Financial Intercol.
The Lady Tar Heel Golf Tourn.
M SU/Payne Stewart Memorial
The Fall Invitational

Central District Invitational
Magnolia Invitational

Lady Paladin Invitational

The American Championship
37th Annual FIU Pat Bradley In
37th Annual FIU Pat Bradley In
Old Waverly Bulldog Invite
The Lady Tar Hedl Golf Tourn.

Team: Low 36 Hole Total

Tournament

Valspar Augusta Invitational
Henssler Financia Intercol.
The Fall Invitational

Memphis Women's Intercollegiat
M SU/Payne Stewart Memorial

Bobcat Invitationa
Magnolia Invitational
River Landing Classic

M SU/Payne Stewart Memorial
The Lady Tar Heel Golf Tourn.
Fed Ex Memphis Womens Inter.
Jm West Challenge

37th Annual FIU Pat Bradley In
Old Waverly Bulldog Invite
Magnolia Invitational

Moon Golf Invitational
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278
279
281
282
283
283
288
281
286
287
288
288
288
288
288
288
292

Score vsPar

+10
+11
+11
+4
+4
+12

+13
+6
+8
+8
+11
+11
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2018-19
2017-18
2018-19
2015-16
2017-18
2014-15
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2017-18
2015-16
2014-15
2017-18
2017-18
2015-16

Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson
Beth Harrelson

Team: Low 54 Hole Total

Tournament

M SU/Payne Stewart Memorial
Magnolia Invitational

Memphis Women's Intercollegiat
The Fall Invitational

River Landing Classic

37th Annual FIU Pat Bradley In
Jm West Challenge

Bettie Lou Evans Invitational
Valspar Augusta Invitational

M SU/Payne Stewart Memorial
Memphis Women's Intercol.

Fed Ex Memphis Womens Inter.
Lady Paladin Invitational

Moon Golf Invitational

38th Annual FIU Pat Bradley In

Player Career: Scoring Average

(vs. par) Minimum Rounds: 45

Name Rounds
15,16,17,18,19 MICHAELA FLETCHER 118.0
16,17 ,18,19 SYDNEY COLWILL 103.0
15,16,17,18 Emily Goldenstein 108.0
05,06 ,07 Stacey Tate 84.0
16,17 ,18,19 MADISON THOMAS 103.0
14 ,15,16,17 Leighann Cabush 106.0
97,98 Amanda Moltke-Leth 56.0
01,02 Meaghan Francella 69.0
09,10,11,12 Marissa Steen 105.0
98,99 Natalie Tucker 59.0
17,18 ,19 ABBY HERRMANN 66.0
00,01,02,03 Marianne Ruud 103.0
96,97 ,98 ,99 Naima Ghilain 109.0
10,11,12,13 Alex Alang 96.0
95,96 Marie-Louise Hviid 52.0

Avg.

+10
+10
+22
+22
+26
+15
+18
+20

Score Versus Par

73.58
74.56
75.07
75.32
75.20
75.25
75.86
75.90
75.89
76.53
76.67
77.31
77.53
77.09
78.15

171
2.74
3.21
3.36
3.38
3.39
3.64
3.87
4.12
4.37
4.85
5.29
5.31
5.31
5.87
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Career
09,10,11,12
05,06 ,07
97,98

95,96

01,02
16,17,18,19
14 15,16 ,17
01,02,03,04

15,16,17,18,19

94

94,95
98,99
17,18,19

12 ,13,14,15,16

94 ,95,96 ,97
00,01,02,03
16,17 ,18,19
10,11 ,12,13
09,10,11 ,12

15,16,17,18,19

15,16,17,18
16,17,18,19
16,17 ,18,19
14,15 ,16 ,17
05,06 ,07
09,10,11,12
97,98

01,02

17,18 ,19
98,99
96,97 ,98 ,99
94,95 ,96 ,97
00,01,02,03

11,12 ,13,14,15

Player Career: Wins

Name Tournaments
Marissa Steen 40
Stacey Tate 30
Amanda Moltke-Leth 19
Melissa lsham 12
Meaghan Francella 24
SYDNEY COLWILL 36
Leighann Cabush 38
Jennifer Jaszek 40
MICHAELA FLETCHER 43
Alissa Lauder 8
Allison Bell 11
Natalie Tucker 20
ABBY HERRMANN 23
Ashleigh Whisenant 28
Kim Hunt 33
Marianne Ruud 36
MADISON THOMAS 36
Alex Alang 37
Kathleen Glavin 37

Player Career: Par or Better Rounds

Name Rounds
MICHAELA FLETCHER 118.0
Emily Goldenstein 108.0
SYDNEY COLWILL 103.0
MADISON THOMAS 103.0
Leighann Cabush 106.0
Stacey Tate 84.0
Marissa Steen 105.0
Amanda Moltke-Leth 56.0
Meaghan Francella 69.0
ABBY HERRMANN 66.0
Natalie Tucker 59.0
Naima Ghilain 109.0
Kim Hunt 96.0
Marianne Ruud 103.0

Ashley Kees 101.0

WIS
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26
25
22
20
18
17
12
12
10
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Player Career: Rounds Played

Minimum Rounds: 45
Name

99,00,01,02
97,98 ,99,00
15,16,17,18
01,02,03,04
00,01,02,03
96,97 ,98 ,99
15,16,17,18
14,15 ,16 ,17
09,10,11 ,12
00,01,02,03
16,17 ,18,19
16,17,18,19
06,07 ,08 ,09
11,12,13,14
10,11,12,13

Sandra Hellsvik
Vaerie Luehrs

,19 MICHAELA FLETCHER
Jennifer Jaszek
Abby More
Naima Ghilain
Emily Goldenstein
Leighann Cabush
Marissa Steen
Marianne Ruud
SYDNEY COLWILL
MADISON THOMAS
Rachel Larson

,15 Ashley Kees
Julia Hodgson

Player Career: Finish Percentage

Minimum Rounds: 45

119.0
118.0
118.0
114.0
112.0
109.0
108.0
106.0
105.0
103.0
103.0
103.0
102.0
101.0

97.0

Finish Pct.

97,98

05,06 ,07
98,99
09,10,11,12
15,16,17,18
01,02

95,96
96,97 ,98 ,99
00,01,02,03
14,15 ,16 ,17
16,17,18,19
15,16,17,18
97,98 ,99,00
01,02 ,03,04
94,95 ,96 ,97

Name Opponents
Amanda Moltke-Leth 1555
Stacey Tate 2417
Natalie Tucker 1607
Marissa Steen 2884
,19 MICHAELA FLETCHER 3426
Meaghan Francella 2114
Marie-Louise Hviid 1491
Nama Ghilain 3008
Marianne Ruud 2883
Leighann Cabush 2891
SYDNEY COLWILL 2785
Emily Goldenstein 2928
Vaerie Luehrs 3152
Jennifer Jaszek 3221
Kim Hunt 2744

86.0%
82.3%
79.2%
77.8%
77.4%
76.7%
75.0%
73.1%
70.2%
69.8%
69.1%
67.0%
63.5%
61.7%
60.6%
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Player Career: Counting Scores

Career Name Counters Percentage
01,02,03,04 Jennifer Jaszek 108 94.7%
09,10,11,12 Marissa Steen 103 98.1%
96,97 ,98 ,99 Naima Ghilain 103 94.5%
15,16,17,18 ,19 MICHAELA FLETCHER 103 94.5%
97,98 ,99,00 Valerie Luehrs 103 89.6%
99,00,01,02 Sandra Hellsvik 97 81.5%
14 15,16 ,17 Leighann Cabush 96 90.6%
00,01,02,03 Marianne Ruud 9 91.3%
15,16,17,18 Emily Goldenstein 93 86.1%
16,17,18 ,19 SYDNEY COLWILL 92 92.0%
06,07 ,08 ,09 Rachel Larson 87 85.3%
10,11 ,12,13 Alex Alang 86 89.6%
09,10,11,12 Kathleen Glavin 85 88.5%
16,17 ,18,19 MADISON THOMAS 85 82.5%
94,95 ,96 ,97 Kim Hunt 84 90.3%

Player Career: Birdies

Career Name Rounds Birdies
15,16,17,18,19 MICHAELA FLETCHER 118.0 288
15,16 ,17,18 Emily Goldenstein 108.0 260
16,17 ,18,19 MADISON THOMAS 103.0 258
16,17 ,18,19 SYDNEY COLWILL 103.0 247
14 ,15,16,17 Leighann Cabush 106.0 216
09,10,11,12 Marissa Steen 105.0 202
05,06 ,07 Stacey Tate 84.0 187
11,12 ,13,14,15 Ashley Kees 101.0 160
10,11,12,13 Alex Alang 96.0 157
00,01,02,03 Marianne Ruud 103.0 157
97,98 ,99 ,00 Vaerie Luehrs 118.0 157
01,02,03,04 Jennifer Jaszek 114.0 152
06,07 ,08 ,09 Rachel Larson 102.0 139
00,01,02,03 Abby More 112.0 137

01,02 Meaghan Francella 69.0 136
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Player Career: Eagles

Rounds

103.0
105.0
108.0
66.0
101.0
102.0
109.0
77.0
84.0
85.0
90.0
96.0
103.0
118.0
21.0
44.0
51.0
56.0
59.0
67.0
73.0
97.0
106.0
112.0
114.0

Eagles
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Career Name
16,17 ,18,19 MADISON THOMAS
09,10,11,12 Marissa Steen
15,16,17,18 Emily Goldenstein
17,18,19 ABBY HERRMANN
11,12 ,13,14,15 Ashley Kees
06,07 ,08 ,09 Rachel Larson
96,97 ,98 ,99 Nama Ghilain
12,13,14,15,16 Ashleigh Whisenant
05,06 ,07 Stacey Tate
04 ,05,06 ,07 Kathryn O'Rourke
10,11,12,13 Sarah Mathews
10,11 ,12,13 Alex Alang
16,17,18,19 SYDNEY COLWILL
15,16,17,18,19 MICHAELA FLETCHER
19 ANA DAWSON
13,14 Shelby Sain
08,09,10 Ledlie Grabeman
97,98 Amanda Moltke-L eth
98,99 Natalie Tucker
04 ,05,06 ,07 Cameron Barber
04 ,05,06,07 ,08 Meghan Mahoney
10,11 ,12,13 Julia Hodgson
14 ,15,16 ,17 Leighann Cabush
00,01,02,03 Abby More
01,02,03,04 Jennifer Jaszek
Coach Career: Record

Years Percentage
96-01 Debby King 6 58.0%
02-02 Katie Rump 1 57.1%
09- Beth Harrelson 11 57.0%
03-03 Sheryl Maize 1 52.6%
94-95 Lori Brock 2 44.6%
05-08 Jenny Bruun 4 43.4%
04-04 Donna Noonan 1 16.3%

Opponents
881

168

1378

133

233

549

104
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Coach Career: Wins

Coach
09- Beth Harrelson 11 18
96-01 Debby King 6 6
05-08 Jenny Bruun 4 3
02-02 Katie Rump 1 2
94-95 Lori Brock 2 2
03-03 Sheryl Maize 1 1
04-04 Donna Noonan 1 0



